Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Applications with insufficient internal filtering or
moderate interference levels
Automation equipment
Motor drives and servo drives with short motor
cables
Applications including stepping motors
Semiconductor manufacturing equipment
Three-phase power supplies
Medical equipment (not patient-coupled)
Typical electrical schematic of HL version
2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2018
Filter selection table
Filter Rated current Typical drive Leakage current** Power loss Input/Output Weight
@ 50°C (40°C) power rating* @ 520 VAC/50 Hz @ 25°C/50 Hz connections
[A] [kW] [mA] [W] [kg]
FN 3025 HL-10-71 10 (10.7) 5.5 0.1 4.8 -71 0.52
FN 3025 HL-20-71 20 (21.4) 11 0.1 6.2 -71 0.52
FN 3025 HL-30-71 30 (32.1) 18.5 0.1 7.0 -71 0.54
FN 3025 HL-50-72 50 (53.5) 30 0.1 10.5 -72 0.93
FN 3025 HP-10-71 10 (10.7) 5.5 0.4 4.8 -71 0.52
FN 3025 HP-20-71 20 (21.4) 11 0.4 6.2 -71 0.52
FN 3025 HP-30-71 30 (32.1) 18.5 0.4 7.0 -71 0.54
FN 3025 HP-50-72 50 (53.5) 30 0.4 10.5 -72 0.93
FN 3026 HL-10-71 10 (10.7) 5.5 0.1 4.8 -71 0.56
FN 3026 HL-20-71 20 (21.4) 11 0.1 6.2 -71 0.56
FN 3026 HL-30-71 30 (32.1) 18.5 0.1 7.0 -71 0.58
FN 3026 HL-50-72 50 (53.5) 30 0.1 10.5 -72 0.98